Service Parts Catalog e Contents

BLUE BIRD

PageSet ¥

100 Fuel
CAT
Cc7
MIDMOUNT

With: FEATURE 40421-01, -02, -08, -10
From CSN 0198635 5/02/05

C7 07
MIDMOUNT TANK

With: FEATURE 40241-01, -02, -08, -10

SIDEMOUNT TANK
C7, AMBULANCE

With: FEATURE 31036-01
From CSN 198635 5/02/05

CAT & CUMMINS
ISB, 8.3, 3126, C7
MIDMOUNT

With: FEATURE 40421 WITH CUMMINS (ISB), (8.3), CAT (3126), (C7)
From CSN 30124511 (11/03/02)
To CSN 0198634 05/01/05

CHART, FUEL SENDERS

CUMMINS
ISC
MIDMOUNT

With: FEATURE 40241
From CSN 30124511 11/03/02

FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR

With: FEATURE 40233-06

RACOR
C7 07

With: FEATURE 40233-09

ISB 07

With: FEATURE 40233-09, -10
From 1-29-07
10




Service Parts Catalog

FUEL SYSTEM
SIDEMOUNT TANK
AMBULANCE

=

TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT

Contents
PageSet ¥

With: FEATURE 31036-01
From CSN 20030331 03/26/03
To CSN 198634 5/01/05

11
With: FEATURE 31036-01
From CSN 20030331 03/26/03
To CSN 198634 5/01/05

12

60, 90, OR 100 GALLON

With: FEATURE 40241
From RE ONLY CSN RE10124660

13

60, OR 100 GALLON

With: FEATURE 40241
From BEGIN W/CSN 0180965

14




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
2

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7

MIDMOUNT

With: | FEATURE 40421-01, -02, -08, -10
BSN:| From CSN 0198635 5/02/05

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

AR INCET ELEOW

HOSE CLAMP FLACEMENT LETAIL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

,
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

Cc7

MIDMOUNT
With: | FEATURE 40421-01, -02, -08, -10
BSN: | From CSN 0198635 5/02/05
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0087404 FITTING,PARKER,MALE ELBOW,VS269NTA-12-8
2 0082596 FITTING,PARKER,MALE ELBOW,VS269NTA-8-8
3 0087402 FITTING,PARKER,45 DEG,VS279NTA-12-6
4 0087403 FITTING,PARKER,FEMALE CONN,66NTAF-8-6
5 0087350 FITTING,PARKER,NTA TO FLARE,SR66NTAFSV
6 0082608 TUBING,PARFLEX,BRN,1/2 OD,DIESEL FUEL
7 0087406 TUBING,PARFLEX,BRN,3/4 OD,DIESEL FUEL
8 0082604 FITTING,PARKER,45 DEG,179HB-12-8
9 0066606 VENT,FUEL TANK,2989-1
10 0067239 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,RH FILL

0081017 SENDER,FUEL TANK,FOR 14 IN DEEP TANK"
10 0067240 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,RH FILL
4315248 SENDING UNIT,45,60, OR 90 GAL FUEL TANK"

10 0068148 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,MM,LEFT FILL
10 0068147 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100GAL,MM,LEFT FILL
11 1109271 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,3/4 ID,SS
12 0082935 FILTER,ASSY,F/WAT SEP,490R,W/0O WITHOUT HENDRICKSON
13 0031124 CAP,BLACK VINYL PLASTIC,2.50 X 1.50
14 1228840 LOOM,CORRUGATED, BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS
15 0023412 CAP,PROTECTOR,3/4 THREAD X 1.250 LONG
16 0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL
17 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
18 1030998 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

2
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
Cc7
MIDMOUNT
With: | FEATURE 40421-01, -02, -08, -10
BSN: | From CSN 0198635 5/02/05
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
19 0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW
20 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME
21 0024076 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W
22 1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937
23 0087848 FITTING,PARKER,UNION 62NTA-12
24 0087376 TUBING,FUEL,ELBOW,CAT C7,HTFL,BBCV,A3FE,

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number —



100 Fuel
Page Set PS0005686

A3FE, C3FE
MIDMOUNT TANK

CAT
C7 07

FEATURE 40241-01, -02, -08, -10

Service Parts Catalog

Models

With

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT

C7 07

MIDMOUNT TANK
With: | FEATURE 40241-01, -02, -08, -10

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0087404 1 FITTING,PARKER,MALE ELBOW,VS269NTA-12-8 CAT, C7

2 0082596 1 FITTING,PARKER,MALE ELBOW,VS269NTA-8-8 CAT,C7

3 0087402 2 FITTING,PARKER,45 DEG,VS279NTA-12-6 CAT, C7

4 0087403 1 FITTING,PARKER,FEMALE CONN,66NTAF-8-6 CAT, C7

5 0087350 1 FITTING,PARKER,NTA TO FLARE,SR66NTAFSV CAT, C7

6 0082608 AR TUBING,PARFLEX,BRN,1/2 OD,DIESEL FUEL WITH WHEELBASE 141, 169,190,

211, 232
7 0087406 AR TUBING,PARFLEX,BRN,3/4 OD,DIESEL FUEL WITH WHEELBASE 141, 169, 190,
211, 232
8 0082604 1 FITTING,PARKER,45 DEG,179HB-12-8 CAT, C7
9 0066606 1 VENT,FUEL TANK,2989-1 CAT, C7
10 0067239 1 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,RH FILL Feature 40241-01
0067240 1 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,RH FILL Feature 40241-02 INCLUDES
SENDER
0068148 1 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,MM,LEFT FILL Feature 40241-08 INCLUDES
SENDER
0068147 1 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100GAL,MM,LEFT FILL Feature 40241-10 INCLUDES
SENDER

11 1109271 4 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,3/4 ID,SS  CAT, C7
12 0111266 1 FILTER ASSY,FUEL,490RP1210 W/30880, Feature 40233-09
13 0031124 1 CAP,BLACK VINYL PLASTIC,2.50 X 1.50 CAT, C7
14 1228840 8 LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS CAT,C7

15 0023412 1 CAP,PROTECTOR,3/4 THREAD X 1.250 LONG CAT,C7

16 0803213 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL CAT,C7
17 0839027 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL CAT,C7
18 0116868 1 FITTING,PARKER,8 F50X-S CAT,C7
19 0116906 1 FITTING,PARKER,STRAIGHT,SR485F-6-6 CAT, C7

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



100 Fuel
Page Set PS0002041

Service Parts Catalog

n
o
~
N
o
w

i
£.38
<580
TN08
TA19

i

w Z2im

m 22wz

omyWn

o o

. ==D>

d M<EE

3AI_IIEm

OO LW

3

n £ Z

:  £3

4 3
=

Comment

Qty Description

PartNumber

Key

o
i
Wi.
5

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CAT
SIDEMOUNT TANK

C7, AMBULANCE
With: | FEATURE 31036-01
BSN:| From CSN 198635 5/02/05

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0087404 FITTING,PARKER,MALE ELBOW,VS269NTA-12-8
2 0082596 FITTING,PARKER,MALE ELBOW,VS269NTA-8-8
3 0087402 FITTING,PARKER,45 DEG,VS279NTA-12-6

4 0087403 FITTING,PARKER,FEMALE CONN,66NTAF-8-6

5 0087350 FITTING,PARKER,NTA TO FLARE,SR66NTAFSV
6 0082608 TUBING,PARFLEX,BRN,1/2 OD,DIESEL FUEL

7 0087406 TUBING,PARFLEX,BRN,3/4 OD,DIESEL FUEL

8 0066606 VENT,FUEL TANK,2989-1

9 0948141 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

10 2003176 GROMMET,HEATER HOSE,1 1/2IN ID

12 0068146 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,SIDEMNT,RF

13 0082935 FILTER,ASSY,F/WAT SEP,490R,W/O WITHOUT HENDRICKSON
14 2171809 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

15 0559195 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
16 1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
17 0021432 CAP,FUEL TANK FILLER,BORGWARNER

19 0803213 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL

20 0839027 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL

21 0087376 TUBING, FUEL,ELBOW,CAT C7,HTFL,BBCV,A3FE,
22 0087848 FITTING,PARKER,UNION 62NTA-12

NI 0051840 HARNESS,WRG,FUEL TANK,355.00, HDFE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
L

Page Set PS0002037

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT & CUMMINS

ISB, 8.3, 3126, C7

MIDMOUNT

With: | FEATURE 40421 WITH CUMMINS (ISB), (8.3), CAT (3126), (C7)

BSN: | From CSN 30124511 (11/03/02)
To CSN N19R8A24 N5/N01 /05

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

~._
. e b

EXPORT CMM. B 5. 9,83 . RN ﬁ T
. . ‘\ -

ENGINE FORT CONNECT IGHS ™ \\1\\ L
. I R

Ny = AEL SR s I f -

W TOOFUEL SLFRLY — . - |

WA PORT o ENGINE 7 - D i 0

I / ‘ :

g .

TO FUEL SUFALY
FORT OW ENGINE

L 0 FUEL RETURN
PORT ON ENGING

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

100 Fuel

Models:

A3FE, C3FE
CAT & CUMMINS

ISB, 8.3, 3126, C7
MIDMOUNT

With: | FEATURE 40421 WITH CUMMINS (ISB), (8.3), CAT (3126), (C7)
BSN:| From CSN 30124511 (11/03/02)
To CSN N19R8A24 N5/N01 /05

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 2027571 CLAMP,HOSE, 6203

2 1797810 AR HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906

3 1313808 SWIVEL,MALE,3/8 HOSE X 3/8 INV FL10006B-

4 0032911 ELBOW,90 DEG,3/8FL X 1/2MPT,WH 49X6X8

5 0948141 AR CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

6 0066606 2 VENT,FUEL TANK,2989-1

7 1500313 ELBOW,402X8X8,1/2 MPT X 1/2 IF

8 1490481 SWIVEL,INVERTED MALE,1/2T X 1/2 MIF

9 1797828 HOSE,.50 ID X .78 OD,W-H H00908

10 0049389 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MM,RH FILLBBCV,

10 0049387 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MM,RH

10 0049390 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MM,LH FILL, A3FE

10 0049388 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MM,LH FILL,

11 1109271 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,3/4 ID,SS

12 0028973 FILTER ASSY,F/WAT SEP,490R,.50 LN,W/O
0030160 FILTER,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR 490R-BB-01  PART OF ITEM 12
1967009 ELEMENT,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,RO0P,30M  PART OF ITEM 12
0048220 BASE ASSY,RACOR FUEL FILTER,W/PRIME PART OF ITEM 12
0015661 BRACKET,MTG,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR, PART OF ITEM 12
2050839 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL PART OF ITEM 12
1107085 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK  PART OF ITEM 12
0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH PART OF ITEM 12
2026664 CONNECTOR,MALE,1/2T X 3/8MPT,48X8Z PART OF ITEM 12

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0002037

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

CAT & CUMMINS

ISB, 8.3, 3126, C7

MIDMOUNT

With: | FEATURE 40421 WITH CUMMINS (ISB), (8.3), CAT (3126), (C7)
BSN:| From CSN 30124511 (11/03/02)

To CSN 0198A34 N5/01 /05

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1494632 SWIVEL,FEMALE,37FL,1/2HX1/2T,WH10008B PART OF ITEM 12
2008282 ELBOW,STREET,45 DEG,3350X6Z,BRASS PART OF ITEM 12

13 0559195 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
14 1107085 AR WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

15 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

16 0031124 CAP,BLACK VINYL PLASTIC,2.50 X 1.50

17 1944099 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45FL,3/8H X 3/8T,1000GB-406
18 1944107 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45FL,1/2HX1/2T,WH10008B
19 2026870 CONNECTOR,200 X 6 1/4 MPT X 3/8,IF

20 1497494 ADAPTER,INVERTED

22 0021443 INSERT,.75 HOSE X .50 PIPE

23 1831890 ELBOW,STREET,45DEG,3350X8,1/2MPTX1/2FPT
24 1228840 LOOM,CORRUGATED, BLACK,NYLON, 1 1/4ID,SS
25 0023412 CAP,PROTECTOR,3/4 THREAD X 1.250 LONG

26 1002864 ELBOW,90 DEG,1/2 FL X 1/2 MPT WH 49X8X8

27 0803213 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL

28 0839027 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL

29 1517168 CLAMP,LOOP,.937

30 1030998 NUT,HEX HD,M8-1.25,ZINC

31 0882795 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED, YELLOW
32 1501097 BRACKET,ATCH,BRAKE LINE TO FRAME

33 0024076 TIE,CABLE,NYLON,BUTTON HD,14.75L X .22W

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0002215

Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, B4RE, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, H4RE, L4RE, Q4RE,
QBRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, WLWB, W4RE
CHART, FUEL SENDERS

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

TANK ASSEMBLY, FUEL

1935501 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,RH FILL,A3RE
1601947 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MIDMOUNT,RIGHT
1935493 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,RH FILL,A3RE
1997576 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,RH
1866375 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,RH FILL, CEC/RE
0021432 CAP,FUEL TANK FILLER,BORGWARNER
0011895 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,LEFT FILL, A3RE
0011897 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,LEFT FILL, A3RE
4311155 SENDING UNIT,100 GAL FUEL TANK A1380AE"

TANK ASSEMBLY, FUEL

1667682 TANK ASSY,FUEL,45 GALLON,SIDEMOUNT,
4328746 CAP,FUEL TANK,GASOLINE/DIESEL"

1531417 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,SIDEMOUNT,RIGHT
1667690 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,SIDEMOUNT,R/F
4328746 CAP,FUEL TANK,GASOLINE/DIESEL"

1784933 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,M/M,RH FILL,
4323622 GASKET,SENDER,60 GAL FUEL TANK"

1667716 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,RIGHT
0049389 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MM,RH FILLBBCV,
4323622 GASKET,SENDER,60 GAL FUEL TANK"

4312609 FLANGE,PLUG,FUSE #873,FUEL TANK

0044488 PLUG,FUSE #873,FUEL TANK,1667716

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number




Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
?

Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, B4RE, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, H4RE, L4RE, Q4RE,
QBRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, WLWB, W4RE
CHART, FUEL SENDERS

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1667732 TANK ASSY,FUEL,90 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,RIGHT
1997642 TANK ASSY,FUEL,90 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,RH
0067240 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,RH FILL
1997501 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,RH
0049387 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MM,RH
4323622 GASKET,SENDER,60 GAL FUEL TANK"

4312609 FLANGE,PLUG,FUSE #873,FUEL TANK

0044488 PLUG,FUSE #873,FUEL TANK,1667716
1667708 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,SIDEMOUNT,LEFT
1667724 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MIDMOUNT,LEFT
0049390 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MM,LH FILL, A3FE
0011896 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,LEFT FILL, FE
0049388 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MM,LH FILL,
4315248 SENDING UNIT,45,60, OR 90 GAL FUEL TANK"

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

100 Fuel

Page Set PS0002216

Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, B4RE, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, H4RE, L4RE, Q4RE,

QBRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, WLWB, W4RE
CHART, FUEL SENDERS

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
TANK ASSEMBLY, FUEL

1574805 TANK ASSY,FUEL 60 GALLON GAS, 49 STATE,
1637859 TANK ASSY,FUEL 40 GAL GAS,49 STATE,ALUM
4327052 SENDER W/PUMP,40 GAL,GAS,427
1574987 FITTING,SWAGELOK TO AN UNION 3/8,TUBE,TC
1574979 FITTING,SWAGELOK TO AN UNION,5/16 TUBE,
1943232 TANK ASSY,FUEL,176 GAL, TRNSV MT,DUAL FILL
8312639 SENDING UNIT,176 GAL. TANK LTC"
1533348 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,SIDEMOUNT,LEFT FILL
2008001 SENDING UNIT,60 GAL FUEL TANK (90 OHM) 90 OHM
0036591 TANK ASSY,FUEL,105 GALLON, TRNV,RH FILL
0056335 TANK ASSY,FUEL,105 GAL, TRANSVERSE RT
0056967 2 SENDING UNIT, 45 GAL. TANK (9021058)
0056836 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON W/SENDER,
0086581 SENDER,FUEL TANK,100 GALLON,COMMERCIAL
9021058 TO,TANK ASSY,FUEL,45GAL,SIDEMT,EMCO
0056967 SENDING UNIT, 45 GAL. TANK (9021058)
0070805 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MIDMOUNT,LH FILL
0094754 SENDER,FUEL TANK,105 GAL, TRANSVERSE,RH
0068149 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100GAL,MM,LS FILL
0068150 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,MM,LS FILL
0068151 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100GAL,MM,RIGHT FILL
0068152 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,MM,RIGHT FILL

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0002216

Models: | AAFE, AARE, A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, B4RE, C1FE, C3FE, C4RE, CSFE, CSRE, H4RE, L4RE, Q4RE,
QBRE, T2RE, TCFE, TCRE, TSFE, WLWB, W4RE
CHART, FUEL SENDERS

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
0087876 TANK ASSY,FUEL,96,MM,RIGHT FILL,10%, HDRE
0093338 SENDER,FUEL TANK,FOR 21.5 IN DEEP TANK
0068146 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,SIDEMNT,RF
0068147 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100GAL,MM,LEFT FILL
0068148 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,MM,LEFT FILL
0067239 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,RH FILL
0081017 SENDER,FUEL TANK,FOR 14 IN DEEP TANK"

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
L

Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS
ISC
MIDMOUNT

With: | FEATURE 40241
BSN:| From CSN 30124511 11/03/02

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog

100 Fuel

Models:

With:

CUMMINS
IsC

A3FE, C3FE

MIDMOUNT
FEATURE 40241

BSN: | From CSN 30124511 11/03/02

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1313774 HOSE,.625 ID X .906 OD,WH H10110

2 2026706 ELBOW,49X10,1/2MPT X 5/8 TUBE,FLARE

3 0031124 CAP,BLACK VINYL PLASTIC,2.50 X 1.50

4 1002864 ELBOW,90 DEG,1/2 FL X 1/2 MPT WH 49X8X8

5 0948141 AR CLAMP,LOOP,1.312

6 1237072 2 VENT,FUEL TANK

7 0803213 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL

8 1944107 2 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45FL,1/2HX1/2T,WH10008B

9 1797828 HOSE,.50 ID X .78 OD,W-H H00908

10 0049389 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MM,RH FILLBBCV,
10 0049387 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MM,RH

10 0049390 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MM,LH FILL, A3FE
10 0049388 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MM,LH FILL,

11 1109271 LOOM,CORRUGATED, BLACK,NYLON,3/4 ID,SS
12 FILTER ASSEMBLY, FUEL/WATER SEP, RACOR
13 0559195 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN

14 1107085 AR WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
15 2171809 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL

16 0839027 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL

17 1912765 2 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45 FL,5/8H X 5/8T,10010B-410
18 0003844 4 BRACKET,FUEL LINE STND-OFF,ISC,W/TEX U-
19 0021443 INSERT,.75 HOSE X .50 PIPE

20 1831890 ELBOW,STREET,45DEG,3350X8,1/2MPTX1/2FPT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

’
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
CUMMINS
ISC
MIDMOUNT
With: | FEATURE 40241
BSN:| From CSN 30124511 11/03/02

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

21 1228840 AR LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS

22 0023412 CAP,PROTECTOR,3/4 THREAD X 1.250 LONG

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0002141

Models: | A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE
FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR
With: | FEATURE 40233-06

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
?

Models: | A3FE, A3RE, BBCV, C1FE, C3FE, CSFE, CSRE, QBRE
FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR
With: | FEATURE 40233-06

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

NI 0028970 FILTER ASSY,F/WAT SEP,490R,.62 LN,W/O ISC ONLY

NI 0028971 FILTER ASSY,F/WAT SEP,490R,.62 LN,W/HEND ISC ONLY

NI 0028972 FILTER ASSY,F/WAT SEP,490R,.50 LN,W/HEND

NI 0028973 FILTER ASSY,F/WAT SEP,490R,.50 LN,W/O

1 0030160 FILTER,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR 490R-BB-01

NI 1967009 ELEMENT,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,R90P,30M

NI 0048220 BASE ASSY,RACOR FUEL FILTER,W/PRIME

2 BRACKET MTG FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR RACOR

2 0015661 BRACKET,MTG,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR, WITHOUT HENRICKSON
SUSPENSION

2 1541804 BRACKET,MTG,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,RACOR

3 2050839 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL
4 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

5 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

6 1705771 CONNECTOR,MALE, 45 FL,5/8T X ISC ONLY
6 2026664 CONNECTOR,MALE,1/2T X 3/8MPT,48X8Z

7 1912765 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45 FL,5/8H X 5/8T,10010B-410

7 1494632 SWIVEL,FEMALE,37FL,1/2HX1/2T,WH10008B

8 2008282 ELBOW,STREET,45 DEG,3350X6Z,BRASS

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
L

Models: | A3FE, C3FE
FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR
RACOR
C7 07
With: | FEATURE 40233-09
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
EISTING PLUG

&

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0005685

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR
RACOR

C7 07

With: | FEATURE 40233-09

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0111266 FILTER ASSY,FUEL,490RP1210 W/30880, WITH 30880, C707
2 0110897 FILTER,FUEL,WATER SEP,RACOR490RP1210 WITH 30880
1966993 ELEMENT,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,R90T,10M
1613611 CONNECTOR,2CIRC,M,280 SERIES,METRI-PACK
1613645 LOCK,SEAL,SECD,2CIR,280 SERIES,METRI-
1925940 TERMINAL,PIN,14-16 GA,280 SERIES,METRI-
1613108 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.080-.112,GREEN,METRI-
3 0015661 BRACKET,MTG,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR,

4 2050839 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL
5 1107085 4 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

6 0826297 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
L

Models: | A3SFE, C3FE, A3RE
FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR
RACOR
ISB 07
With: | FEATURE 40233-09, -10
BSN:| From 1-29-07
L 4 —
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
EISTING PLUG

&

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0005689

Models: | A3SFE, C3FE, A3RE

FUEL AND WATER SEPARATOR
RACOR

ISB 07

With: | FEATURE 40233-09, -10

BSN:| From 1-29-07

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0111264 FILTER ASSY,FUEL,490RP1210 W/56140,ISB07 ISB07
2 0110889 FILTER,FUEL, WATER SEP,

1966993 ELEMENT,FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR,R90T,10M

1613611 CONNECTOR,2CIRC,M,280 SERIES,METRI-PACK

1613645 LOCK,SEAL,SECD,2CIR,280 SERIES,METRI-

1925940 TERMINAL,PIN,14-16 GA,280 SERIES,METRI-

1613108 SEAL,WIRE,CBL/DIA.080-.112,GREEN,METRI-

3 0015661 ar BRACKET,MTG,FUEL/WATER SEP,RACOR,
4 2050839 ar CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/2,GR5,YEL
5 1107085 ar WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK

6 0826297 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
2

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

FUEL SYSTEM

SIDEMOUNT TANK
AMBULANCE

With: | FEATURE 31036-01

BSN: | From CSN 20030331 03/26/03
To CSN 198634 5/01 /05

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

or. BE/18/05 BY MR

JU554331 | o ‘
APE. ay a4 REY

e ——

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

100 Fuel

Page Set PS0002039

Models:

With:

A3FE, C3FE
FUEL SYSTEM
SIDEMOUNT TANK
AMBULANCE
FEATURE 31036-01

BSN:| From CSN 20030331 03/26/03
Ton CSN 19R8A324 5/01 /05
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 1313808 SWIVEL,MALE,3/8 HOSE X 3/8 INV FL10006B-
2 1797810 A/ HOSE,.37 ID X .62 OD,W-H H00906
3 0023911 CABINET,OH,KITCHEN,OAK,FP-A,2001 B4RE
4 0066606 VENT,FUEL TANK,2989-1
5 0948141 7 CLAMP,LOOP,1.312
6 1490481 SWIVEL,INVERTED MALE,1/2T X 1/2 MIF
7 2003176 GROMMET,HEATER HOSE,1 1/2IN ID
8 1109271 A/ LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,3/4 ID,SS
9 1797828 A/ HOSE,.50 ID X .78 OD,W-H H00908
10 0068146 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,SIDEMNT,RF INCLUDES SENDER
11 0028973 FILTER ASSY,F/WAT SEP,490R,.50 LN,W/O
12 2171809 7 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,ZINC,SM FLG LK,YEL
13 0559195 7 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16 X 1,GR 8,YEL ZN
14 1107085 7 WASHER,FLAT,13/32 X 13/16 X 3/32,HDN,BLK
15 1944099 2 SWIVEL,FEMALE,45FL,3/8H X 3/8T,1000GB-406
16 1228840 A/ LOOM,CORRUGATED,BLACK,NYLON,1 1/4ID,SS
17 1002864 ELBOW,90 DEG,1/2 FL X 1/2 MPT WH 49X8X8
18 0803213 2 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,3/8-16X1 1/4,GR8,YEL
19 0839027 2 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,GR G,SM FLG LK,YEL
20 2026870 CONNECTOR,200 X 6 1/4 MPT X 3/8,IF
21 1497494 ADAPTER,INVERTED
22 0021432 CAP,FUEL TANK FILLER,BORGWARNER
NI 0051840 HARNESS, WRG,FUEL TANK,355.00, HDFE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0002039

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

FUEL SYSTEM

SIDEMOUNT TANK
AMBULANCE

With: | FEATURE 31036-01

BSN: | From CSN 20030331 03/26/03
To CSN 198634 5/01 /05

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment

23 1857127 DOOR & FRAME ASSY,FUEL FILL,LARGE,E-COAT

24 1512235 DECAL,FUEL FILL CAUTION, 60GAL SM TK,

25 0059602 PLATE,DIESEL FUEL ONLY,ETCHED ALUMINUM  DIESEL FUEL ONLY,

26 1415769 4 RIVET,POP,.18 X .45,CHERRY SSPS-6-4

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number “



Service Parts Catalog

100 Fuel
t
Models: | A3FE, C3FE
FUEL SYSTEM
SIDEMOUNT TANK
AMBULANCE
With: | FEATURE 31036-01
BSN: | From CSN 20030331 03/26/03
To CSN 198624 5/01 /05K
Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description

Comment

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

aR. 2-18-05 8y 4R
AR, ar

0

LO5a4552
FAT REY

B) @R BIRD BOOY COMPORN, Al RIGHTS ACSERVER BLUE B

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0002040

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

FUEL SYSTEM

SIDEMOUNT TANK
AMBULANCE

With: | FEATURE 31036-01

BSN: | From CSN 20030331 03/26/03
To CSN 198634 5/01 /05

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 1667690 1 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,SIDEMOUNT,R/F

4315248 1 SENDING UNIT,45,60, OR 90 GAL FUEL TANK"
2 0010827 1 BARRIER ASSY,FUEL TANK,60 GAL DIESEL,TCFE
3 1706704 1 BARRIER ASSY,LOWER,FUEL TANK,60 GAL
4 0803148 10 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 1 3/4,GRS,
5 1003045 64 WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,
6 0850800 32 NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
7 0803205 6 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X 2,GR 8,YEL ZN
8 0803239 16 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8
9 0179408 2 STRAP ASSY,60 GALLON TANK
10 2001451 8 NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE
12 1078922 4 WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH
14 0989145 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18, X, 1, ,GRS5,
15 0829390 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,SER WASHER,YEL ZN
16 1604529 1 SKIRT,FUEL TANK BARRIER
17 1362292 A/ TAPE,FOAM,3/16X3/4,CLSD CELL,NEOPRENE

NI 2007649 A/ PAD,FUEL TANK STRAP

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
2

Models: | A3SFE, A3RE, C3FE

TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT

60, 90, OR 100 GALLON

With: | FEATURE 40241

BSN:| From RE ONLY CSN RE10124660

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

FOR 100 GAL ONLY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

100 Fuel

Models:

A3FE, A3RE, C3FE

TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT
60, 90, OR 100 GALLON

Page Set PS0002090

With: | FEATURE 40241

BSN: | From RE ONLY CSN RE10124660

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

1 0049389 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MM,RH FILLBBCV,

1 0049387 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MM,RH

1 1935501 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,RH FILL,A3RE RE ONLY
1 1935493 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,RH FILL,A3RE  RE ONLY
1 0049390 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GALLON,MM,LH FILL, A3FE

1 0049388 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GALLON,MM,LH FILL,

1 0011897 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,LEFT FILL, A3RE

1 0011895 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,LEFT FILL, A3RE

2 1466077 2 BARRIER,MIDMOUNT FUEL TANK,60 GALLON,  FE ONLY
2 1997691 2 BARRIER,MIDMOUNT FUEL TK,100 GAL HDFE,  FE ONLY
2 1924166 2 BARRIER,MIDMOUNT FUEL TANK,60 GAL, HDRE RE ONLY
2 1924158 2 BARRIER,MIDMOUNT FUEL TANK,100 GAL, RE ONLY
3 1466119 AR CROSSMEMBER ASSY,UPPER,MIDMOUNT

4 1466093 AR SPACER,MIDMOUNT FUEL TANK CROSSMEMBER

5 1807650 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FUEL TANK END GUARD  WITH SPRING SUSPENSION
6 1466069 2 GUARD,FUEL TANK END FE ONLY
6 1621101 2 GUARD,FUEL TK END,MM TANK,100 GALLON RE ONLY
7 1466051 AR CROSSMEMBER,TANK SUPPORT FE ONLY
7 1619220 AR CROSSMEMBER,TANK SUPPORT,100 GALMM  RE ONLY
8 1466242 AR STRAP ASSY,FUEL TANK,60 GAL MIDMOUNT FE ONLY
8 1997550 AR STRAP ASSY,FUEL TANK,100 GAL,MM,60.25 RE ONLY
9 0019785 NECK ASSY,FUEL FILL,MM,DIESEL W/EXT VENT

10 1857085 DOOR & FRAME ASSY,FUEL FILL,SMALL,E-COAT

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

Models:

A3FE, A3RE, C3FE
TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT

60, 90, OR 100 GALLON

100 Fuel

Page Set PS0002090

With: | FEATURE 40241

BSN:| From RE ONLY CSN RE10124660

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

10 1856665 DOOR ASSEMBLY,FUEL FILLER,SMALL,E-COAT

10 1857093 DOOR & FRAME ASSY,FUEL FILL,LKG,SMALL, WITH OPTION 0505 & 2309

10 1856772 DOOR ASSY,FUEL FILLER,LK,SMALL,E-COAT
1849595 SPRING,FUEL TANK DOOR PART OF ITEM 10
1856707 FRAME,FUEL FILL DOOR,SMALL,E-COAT PART OF ITEM 10
1849561 BUSHING,HINGE PIN,FUEL FILL DOOR PART OF ITEM 10
1876960 PIN,HINGE,FUEL FILL DOOR,SMALL PART OF ITEM 10
0040127 RETAINER,FUEL FILL DOOR ASSY PART OF ITEM 10
1878412 RETAINER,GROOVELESS RING,PUSH-ON,.187 PART OF ITEM 10
1486919 BUMPER,RUBBER RECESS,.469 X .719 DIA PART OF ITEM 10
2000768 SCREW,MACH,10-24 X 1, PH1,RD HD,YEL ZN PART OF ITEM 10
1795459 SCREW,MACH 10-24X 1/2 P HD,BLK PART OF ITEM 10
1469287 NUT,HEX,10-24,ELASTIC LOCKNUT,YEL ZN DICH PART OF ITEM 10
0038825 PAD,STOP,FUEL TANK DOOR PART OF ITEM 10
2001162 LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING, 3/16,MED,YEL ZN PART OF ITEM 10

11 1476001 DECAL,FUEL FILL CAUTION, 60GAL MM TK,

11 1487289 DECAL,FUEL FILL CAUTION,100GAL MM TK,

12 0047591 PLATE,ACCESS,FUEL SNDR,UPPER

12 0047465 PLATE,ACCESS,FUEL SENDER

12 1588128 TRIM,AISLE,EXTRUDED 16 INCH SECTION

13 0020643 COVER,FUEL NECK

15 0021465 TRIM,FUEL FILL COVER

16 0049368 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21,SNDR-NK ACS,RH FE ONLY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0002090

Models: | A3SFE, A3RE, C3FE

TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT

60, 90, OR 100 GALLON

With: | FEATURE 40241

BSN:| From RE ONLY CSN RE10124660

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
16 0049369 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21,SNDR-NK ACS,LH FE ONLY
16 0021431 PANEL,ASSY,FLR,28,WITH MM FUEL NECK RE ONLY

17 2007649 AR PAD,FUEL TANK STRAP

18 1502293 GUARD,FUEL NECK,UNDERFLOOR,21.00 INCH  FE ONLY
18 0010613 GUARD,FUEL NECK,UNDERFLOOR,28 FLR,A3RE RE ONLY
19 1483544 AR ANGLE,TIE DOWN,BODY,W/MID-MOUNT TANK, FE ONLY
19 1509637 AR ANGLE,TIE DOWN,BODY,TCFE RE ONLY
20 0803239 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

21 1003045 AR WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

22 0850800 AR NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX

23 0801936 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GRS,

24 0997072 AR WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

25 0997080 AR NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8,CADMIUM

26 2004547 4 TRIM,INSTRUMENT HOOD,VINYL EDGE,BLACK

27 1905488 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA

28 1589522 18 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN

29 0019789 HOSE,FUEL FILL,MM,DIESEL,FORMED GATES
30 1789882 LOCK ASSY,SECURITY,0/0 DOOR W/OUT KEY  ONLY WITH OPTION 0505
31 1062108 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,3/4-24,YEL ZN DICH ONLY WITH OPTION 0505

32 0830059 5 TAPE,FOAM,1/2X3/4,CLSD CELL NEOPRENE ADH

33 0803171 AR CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GRS,

34 0826297 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

35 2001451 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog

100 Fuel

Models:

A3FE, A3RE, C3FE

TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT
60, 90, OR 100 GALLON

With: | FEATURE 40241

BSN: | From RE ONLY CSN RE10124660

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
36 2000073 6 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

37 1489517 DECAL,FUEL FILL CAUTION,100GAL MM TK,

38 1078922 AR WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

39 2001121 AR WASHER,FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

40 1339811 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X 5/8,GR5,YEL ZN

41 2028280 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X5/8,GR5,YEL ZN

42 1504018 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/8,GR5,YEL

43 1504026 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16X 1 1/8,GD5,YEL ZN

44 0659979 AR NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

45 1435015 4 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLANGED,YELLOW

46 0522342 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-20X1 1/2,GR5,

47 1134105 AR NUT,HEX HD,7/16-20,TOP LOCKING,CADMIUM

48 0997072 AR WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

49 HUCKSPIN

50 COLLAR, HUCKSPIN

51 1807643 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINF,F/TANK END

52 1584887 2 CLIP,TIE DOWN,MIDMOUNT CROSSMEMBER,TC FE ONLY
53 0009437 ANGLE, TIE DOWN BRKT,RR OF FRT W/H,LH, RE ONLY
54 1886357 4 HOSE,.75ID X 1.03 OD,W-H H10112

55 1025857 2 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED

56 0021432 CAP,FUEL TANK FILLER,BORGWARNER

57 0021072 ANGLE,SUPPORT,FUEL NECK ASSEMBLY

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number m



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
?

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT

60, OR 100 GALLON

With: | FEATURE 40241

BSN:| From BEGIN W/CSN 0180965

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

T FUEL TANK [NSTALLATION & RECOMMENDED BODY INSTALLATION

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0002091

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT

60, OR 100 GALLON

With: | FEATURE 40241

BSN:| From BEGIN W/CSN 0180965

Key ‘PartNumber Qty Description Comment
1 0067239 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60 GAL,MM,RH FILL

1 0067240 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100 GAL,MM,RH FILL

1 0068148 TANK ASSY,FUEL,60GAL,MM,LEFT FILL

1 0068147 TANK ASSY,FUEL,100GAL,MM,LEFT FILL

2 0065869 2 BARRIER,FUEL TANK,MIDMOUNT,60 GALLON,

2 0065870 2 BARRIER,FUEL TANK,MIDMOUNT,100 GALLON,
3 1466119 2 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,UPPER,MIDMOUNT

4 1466093 SPACER,MIDMOUNT FUEL TANK CROSSMEMBER
5 1807650 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FUEL TANK END GUARD
6 1466069 2 GUARD,FUEL TANK END

7 0065868 5 CROSSMEMBER,SUPPORT,TANK, BBCV

8 1466242 5 STRAP ASSY,FUEL TANK,60 GAL MIDMOUNT

9 0019785 NECK ASSY,FUEL FILL,MM,DIESEL W/EXT VENT

10 1857085 DOOR & FRAME ASSY,FUEL FILL,SMALL,E-COAT

10 1857093 DOOR & FRAME ASSY,FUEL FILL,LKG,SMALL, OPTION 0505
11 1476001 DECAL,FUEL FILL CAUTION, 60GAL MM TK,

11 1487289 DECAL,FUEL FILL CAUTION,100GAL MM TK,

12 0047591 PLATE,ACCESS,FUEL SNDR,UPPER

13 0054794 COVER FUEL NECK

14 1854397 4 RIVET,BLIND,.25 DIA,.38 GRIP

15 0021465 TRIM,FUEL FILL COVER
16 0049368 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21,SNDR-NK ACS,RH
16 0049369 PANEL ASSY,FLOOR,21,SNDR-NK ACS,LH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog

100 Fuel

Models:

A3FE, C3FE
TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT
60, OR 100 GALLON

Page Set PS0002091

With: | FEATURE 40241

BSN: | From BEGIN W/CSN 0180965

Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment
17 2007649 AR PAD,FUEL TANK STRAP

18 1502293 GUARD,FUEL NECK,UNDERFLOOR,21.00 INCH
19 1483544 6 ANGLE,TIE DOWN,BODY,W/MID-MOUNT TANK,
20 0803239 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/2-13 X1 1/2,GR8

21 1003045 AR WASHER,FLAT,17/32 X 1 1/16 X 7/64,HDN,

22 0850800 AR NUT,HEX HD,1/2-13,LOCKING,GR 8,CAD WAX
23 0801936 18 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-14X1 1/4,GRS,

24 0997072 36 WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

25 0997080 NUT,HEX HD,7/16-14,LOCKING,GR 8, CADMIUM
26 2004547 AR TRIM,INSTRUMENT HOOD,VINYL EDGE,BLACK
27 1905488 2 CLAMP,CONSTANT TORQUE,2 1/4 TO 3 1/8 DIA
28 1589522 16 SCREW,10-16 X 3/4,AB,PH1,PAN HD,YEL ZN
29 0019789 HOSE,FUEL FILL,MM,DIESEL,FORMED GATES
30 1789882 LOCK ASSY,SECURITY,0/0 DOOR W/OUT KEY
31 1062108 NUT,PANEL,HEX HD,3/4-24,YEL ZN DICH

32 0100012 2 CROSSMEMBER,BODY BAR,ANGLE,MM TANK

33 0803171 AR CAPSCREW,HEXHD,3/8-16NCX1-1/2,GRS,

34 0826297 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16 LOCK,YEL ZN DICH

35 2001451 AR NUT,HEX HD,3/8-16,YELLOW DICHROMATE

36 2000073 6 SCREW,1/4-20 X 1,D,HEX HD,YEL ZN DICH

37 1489491 DECAL,FUEL FILL CAUTION, 227 L MM TK,

37 1489517 DECAL,FUEL FILL CAUTION,100GAL MM TK,

38 1078922 AR WASHER,FLAT,3/8 X 7/8 X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel

L Page Set PS0002091

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT

60, OR 100 GALLON

With: | FEATURE 40241

BSN:| From BEGIN W/CSN 0180965

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

39 2001121 WASHER, FLAT,5/16 X 3/4,X 5/64,YEL ZN DICH

40 1339811 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X 5/8,GR5,YEL ZN
41 2028280 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16-18X5/8,GR5,YEL ZN
42 1504018 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,1/4-20X1 1/8,GR5,YEL
43 1504026 4 CAPSCREW,HEX HD,5/16X 1 1/8,GD5,YEL ZN
44 0659979 NUT,HEX,FLANGE SER,1/4-20,BLACK ZINC

45 1435015 NUT,HEX HD,5/16-18,FLANGED,YELLOW

46 0522342 AR CAPSCREW,HEX HD,7/16-20X1 1/2,GR5,

47 1134105 AR NUT,HEX HD,7/16-20,TOP LOCKING,CADMIUM

48 0997072 AR WASHER,FLAT,15/32 X 15/16 X 5/64,HDN,

49 HUCK FASTENER

50 HUCK FASTENER

51 1807643 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,REINF,F/TANK END

51 1807650 CROSSMEMBER ASSY,FUEL TANK END GUARD
52 1584887 CLIP, TIE DOWN,MIDMOUNT CROSSMEMBER,TC
53 0065871 SHIELD,FUEL TANK,MIDMOUNT,60 GALLON,

53 0065872 SHIELD,FUEL TANK,MIDMOUNT,100 GALLON,

54 1886357 AR HOSE,.751D X 1.03 OD,W-H H10112

55 1025857 2 CLAMP,HOSE,SIZE 8,LINED

56 0021432 CAP,FUEL TANK FILLER,BORGWARNER

57 0021072 ANGLE,SUPPORT,FUEL NECK ASSEMBLY

58 0068771 SHIELD,HOSE,4 INCH,BLACK,EPHA HP4

59 0068772 SHIELD,HOSE,6 INCH,BLACK,EPHA HP12B-2

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer
PageSet Number n



Service Parts Catalog 100 Fuel
?

Models: | A3FE, C3FE

TANK INSTALLATION
MIDMOUNT

60, OR 100 GALLON

With: | FEATURE 40241

BSN:| From BEGIN W/CSN 0180965

L 4
Key PartNumber Qty Description Comment

60 0077399 PLUG,LOCK,DELETE LOCK MARYLAND,ZINC DELETE LOCK
61 0882795 AR LOCKWASHER,SPLIT RING,3/8,MED,YELLOW

62 0075273 U-NUT,3/8-16,LONG,GR8"

To order, contact your Blue Bird Authorized Dealer

PageSet Number n





